

THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE: KARBI ANGLONG: ASSAM

<u>R E S U L T</u>

Dated: 29.11.2023

Pursuant to the advertisement dated 24.05.2023 published by this office vide Memo No. CJM(KA)/F69/753-757/2023, the Selection Board of the Chief Judicial Magistrate Establishment, Karbi Anglong, Diphu has conducted the interview/viva voce on 19.11.2023, 20.11.2023, 21.11.2023, 22.11.2023, 23.11.2023, 24.11.2023 and 25.11.2023 respectively and is pleased to select the following candidates in order of merit for the post of PEON & CHOWKIDAR.

1. For the post of **PEON.**

| SI. No. | Name of candidate | Father's Name |
|---------|-------------------|--------------------|
| 1. | Sri Mithun Das | Late Jagadish Das |
| 2. | Sri Bijoy Payeng | Late Ukil Payeng |
| 3. | Sri Ringku Deka | Late Santaram Deka |

In addition, the Selection Board is also pleased to put the following candidates in the **"Waiting List**" in the **Order of merit**:

| SI. No. | Name of candidate | Father's Name |
|---------|-------------------|-----------------|
| 1. | Sri Diplu Borah | Late Lila Borah |
| 2. | Sri Srimanta Bora | Sri Jiten Bora |

For the Post of CHOWKIDAR.

| SI. No. | Name of candidate | Father's Name |
|---------|-------------------|-------------------|
| 1. | Sri Babu Terang | Sri Longki Terang |

In addition, the Selection Board is also pleased to put the following candidates in the **"Waiting List"** in the **Order of merit**:

| SI. No. | Name of candidate | Father's Name |
|---------|-----------------------|------------------------|
| 1. | Sri Mithun Das | Late Jagadish Das |
| 2. | Sri Dipak Chandra Das | Sri Paresh Chandra Das |

N.B: The waiting list shall remain valid for a period of 01(one) year from the date of publication of this result.

The selected candidates needs to submit an affidavit sworn before the Notary Public, declaring their highest educational qualification attained on the date of their joining.

Sd/-

(P. Morang, A9S)
Chief Judicial Magistrate
Karbi Anglong, Diphu

Dated: **29.11.2023**

Memo No. CJM(KA)/F-72/ 2006-2008 /2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1 The System Officer, Karbi Anglong Judiciary for uploading the list in the official website.
- 2. The Notice Board of this establishment.

3. Office File.

29.11.

(P. Morang, AIS)

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Karbi Anglong, Diphu

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Karbi Anglong, Diphu (Assam)